medium-term. The ratios were within the short to medium-term range forecasts of 39.8% to 44.3% (2013: 38.0% to
44.2%) disclosed by external analysts.

Sensitivity analyses were performed on each key assumption to ascertain the impact of reasonably possible changes in
assumptions. The following changes to the key assumptions used in the VIU calculation would be necessary to reduce
headroom to nil:

Key assumption Changes to key assumption to reduce
headroom to nil

·  Long-term growth rate
·  Discount rate
·  Loan impairment charge as a percentage of
customer advances
·  Risk-weighted assets as a percentage of total
assets
·  Cost-income ratio

·  Decrease by 13 basis points
·  Increase by 12 basis points
·  Increase by 2.5 basis points
·  Increase by 1%
·  Increase by 55 basis points

The following table further illustrates the impact on the VIU of reasonably possible changes to key assumptions. This
reflects the sensitivity of the VIU to each key assumption on its own, but it is possible that more than one favourable
and/or unfavourable change will occur at the same time.

At 30 June 2014
HK$bn
Carrying value: 110.0

Favourable
change

Current model Unfavourable
change

Long-term growth rate +50bp +100bp 5.00% -50bp -100bp
VIU 124.3 137.3 112.8 102.8 93.7
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 11.5 24.5 (10.0) (19.1)

Discount rate -50bp -100bp 13.00% +50bp +100bp
VIU 125.4 139.9 112.8 101.9 92.3
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 12.6 27.1 (10.9) (20.5)

Loan impairment charge as a
percentage of customer
advances 0.65% throughout

2014 - 2018: 0.63% to
1.00%

2019 onwards: 0.65% 1.00% from 2014 to 2018
VIU 116.1 112.8 105.5
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 3.3 (7.3)

Risk-weighted assets as a
percentage of total assets -100bp -200bp 70.2% throughout +100bp +200bp
VIU 115.6 118.4 112.8 110.0 107.1
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 2.8 5.6 (2.8) (5.7)

Cost-income ratio -50bp -100bp

2013 - 2018: 40.8% to
40.3%

2019 onwards: 43.0% +50bp +100bp
VIU 115.3 117.9 112.8 110.3 107.7

Edgar Filing: HSBC HOLDINGS PLC - Form 6-K

32

Increase/(decrease) in VIU 2.5 5.1 (2.5) (5.1)

At 31 December 2013
HK$bn
Carrying value: 104.6

Favourable
change

Current model Unfavourable
change

Long-term growth rate +50bp +100bp 5.00% -50bp -100bp
VIU 119.3 131.3 108.9 99.7 91.5
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 10.4 22.4 (9.2) (17.4)

Discount rate -50bp -100bp 13.00% +50bp +100bp
VIU 120.7 134.4 108.9 98.7 89.8
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 11.8 25.5 (10.2) (19.1)

Loan impairment charge as a
percentage of customer
advances 0.64% throughout

2013 - 2018: 0.64% to
1.00%

2019 onwards: 0.64% 1.00% from 2014 to 2018
VIU 114.5 108.9 103.9
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 5.6 (5.0)

Risk-weighted assets as a
percentage of total assets -100bp -200bp 68.7% throughout +100bp +200bp
VIU 111.4 114.0 108.9 106.2 103.6
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 2.5 5.1 (2.7) (5.3)

Cost-income ratio -50bp -100bp

2013 - 2018: 39.7% to
43.2%

2019 onwards: 43.2% +50bp +100bp
VIU 111.2 113.8 108.9 106.4 103.9
Increase/(decrease) in VIU 2.3 4.9 (2.5) (5.0)

Vietnam Technological & Commercial Joint Stock Bank ('TechCom Bank')

The group currently owns 19.41% of TechCom Bank. This investment was equity-accounted from October 2007 due
to the group's representation on the Board of Directors and involvement in the Technical Support and Assistance
Agreement. The terms of the group's nominated directors expired in April 2014 and the Technical Support and
Assistance Agreement expired at the end of June 2014. As a result of these and other factors, the group considers that
it is no longer in a position to exercise significant influence over TechCom Bank and ceased to account for the